

Court No. - 71

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20643 of 2025

Applicant :- Smt. Babita

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Gagan Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

Learned A.G.A. may file counter within four weeks.

Put up this case on 05.08.2025, as fresh.

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

S Rawat