



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 20643 of 2025**

Smt. Babita

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gagan Pratap Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.**

1. List has been revised. None is present on behalf of the applicant to press this application.
2. Learned A.G.A. is present.
3. One more opportunity is given to the learned Counsel for the applicant to argue the case.
4. List this case on **01.05.2026**.

**(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)**

**March 24, 2026**

Amit